SIMPSON WEATHER ASLCCIATES, INC /SWA
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June 19, 1992
N ' JUN 23 1992

REGION VI

Mr. John Stewart >
State RAir Polluticon Contrel Bceard

Vowr e Sl A Sof b b m\..-.l..u.l.l.

O0l1ld Greenbriar Village
Suite A

2010 01ld Greenbriar Road
Chesapeake, VA 23320-2168

Dear Mr. Stewart:

Please find enclosed the summary of PM-10 data from monitor

180J, Newport News, VA for the first guarter of 1992. All
particulate calculations are computed using the standard
gquarterly flow rate provided by the DAPC. There was no data
collected on 1-13-92 nor 3-31-92. The average for the quarter
was 15.15 ug/m’; the maximums and minimums were 30.96 ug/m’ and
6.93 ug/m’ respectively. There were no violations during the
first guarter of 1992 at site 180J.

If you have any gquestions or comments, please call me at
(804)979-3571.

Sincerely,

524Lvaww(’ N . tﬁﬁ/éiu;;w

Edward M. Calvin ;
Assistant Director, Environmental TP
Services and CEC Divisions e
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Date
1/1/92

1/77/9¢8
1/13/9¢8
171979218
1/23/9¢2%
{/31/9¢%
2/6/928
2/12/9¢ck
2/18/9cn
2/24/92x
3/1/921
3/ 7/9¢2k
3/13/9¢2x
3/19/9¢k
3/29/9¢k
37317928

[M-18 seasuresents, Newport News, VA, Monitor 108)

Quarter 1, 199¢

Filter # Time(nin)Pre-Wtig)Post-Wtig) Diff(g) Flow{cfmiConc.(un/nd)

N7
283
NO DRI
204
203
286
287
088
8%
298
991
232
293
294
293
NO DRTA

148

1338

1458
1438
1438
1438
1438

1%
1438
1438
1458
1438
1458
1438

4,959
4,043

4,475
4,037
4,233

4,31
4.491
4,067
4,87
4,470

4,23
§.003
4,492

4,49

4,376
4,068

4.4%1
4,067
4.08¢
4,085
4,018
4,006
4,20
§,01¢
4,561
4,044
4,237
4.0

12.13 ug/m3 = average for Guarter 1, 1992
38.96 ug/a3 = naxisur for GQuarter !, 199¢
6.33 ug/a3 = mnisus for Guarter {, 1992

it Denotes a3 {2 hour run

# Denotes

t Denotes a break in filter sequence.

torn flter.,

8.837
0.823

0.816

8.3
0.06/
0.823
8.87

8,804
8.419
8.0837
8.831
8.041
8.045
0.815

42,68
42,50

4,58
42,68
4,08
4268
42,68
42,60
4,08
42.60
4,50
42,60
42,68
42.b8

i7.1@
18.63

1,39
13.86
39.96
18.63
12,48
22.18

8.78
17.18
14,53
18,92
9,80

6.33

K-factor

127 N
119.9 N

179.99 NNE-SE
42,76 W-SE
127,49 Ga-NNw

c18.64 Nt
198.83 N
116,06 NE-SW
181.38 St
805,09 SW
170,04 SE£-CH
222,37 VAR.
236 SH-u
c94.23 S5E
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WEDDING SAMPLER MONTHLY FLOW CHECK DATA SHEET

STATION NUMBER_|8Q .- @  LocarTton_ NN Housing Authority oare_| Lo M 47
SAMPLER MODEL AND S/N_ [ OKXKOR Y . e REGION______.____VI. ——
- - - | a
Po 350, 4-0 in Hg To 4{‘:: I
. P, N Qa(samplér) T
Aecfd, Po-APcfd P1/8e, flow ratek,|Dliference %
(in Hg) (in Hg) (CFM)

5 oo | 00 | o7

b

a USE LOOK UP TABLE SUPPLIED WITH SAMPLER

DESIGN CONDITION % DIFFERENCE » (4@ - Qal

x 19¢

Qa

COMMENTS /UNUSUAL CONDITIONS

OPERATOR_ Yo XAYA,. & -J.
4

FORWARD COPY OF MONTHLY FLOW CHECK TO DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF MONITORING

("VJZ ollens EY [ .ﬂ /- /4 ( Ce, )
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text of the precedi ng scanned i mages.
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M. John Stewart

St--te Air Cont--oll Board
ad Geenbriar Village
Suite A

2010 A d G eenbriar Road
Chesapeake, VA 23320-2168

Dear M. Stewart:

Pl ease find encl osed the summary of PM 10 data from nonitor
180J, Newport News, VA for the first quarter of 1992. All
particul ate cal cul ations are conputed using the standard
quarterly flow rate provided by the DAPC. There was no data
collected on 1-13-92 nor 3-31-92. The average for the quarter
was 15.15 gg/ M3; the maxi muns and m ni muns were 30.96 Ag/ M3 and
6.93 Ag/ M3 respectively. There were no violations during the
first quarter of 1992 at site 180J.

If you have any questions or comrents, please call nme at
(804) 979-3 57 1.

Si ncerely,

Edward M Cal vin
Assi stant Director, Environnental ------------------
Servi ces and CEC Divi si ons

XC @ @ fk
@



W g spasureients, Newport News, VA Monitor QU

Quarter 1, 1992

Date Filter # Time(zin)Pre-W (g)Post-K(g) Diff(g) Flowcft)Conc.(uv/13) K-fact
or

1/1/92 582 1438 4.539 4.576 8.937 42.60 17.10 127 NIC

117/ 92, 583 1438 4.545 4.568 0.823 eR 19.63 119.9 N\NW

1/ 13/ 92i NO DATA

1/ 19/ 9211 584 1438 4.475 4.491 1L816 42.60 7.339 179.99 NNE-%
1/ 25/ SLI, 585 1438 4.537 4.567 0.63 42.68 13.86 242.76 W SE
1/31/92, 586 1438 4.535 4.662 6.067 42.60 36.96 1Z7.49 N-"

2/ 6/ 921 587 1438 4.51 4.533 8.823 42.60 10.63 218.64 NE
2/12/92, 588 1438 4.491 4.518 W27 42.68 12.48 198.03 NE

2/ 18/ 921, 589 719 4.562 4.586 0.024 KJ.60 22.18 116.06 NE-SW
2124/ 92i 598 1438 4.507 4.526 8.619 42.68 8.78 181.38 SE
3/1/921 591 1438 4.475 4.512 U37 42.6@17.18 W9 SW

- 114.33 155.54 SE-E-1.Q

317/921 592 1438 4.53 4.561 0.831 42.60

3/13/92, 593 1438 4.503 4.544 0.041 42.68 18.95 M 97 VAR
3/19/92, 594 1438 4.492 4.537 U45 42.60 20.80 236 "

3/25/i2i 595 1438 4.49 4.565 0.615 42.60 6.93 294.23 SSE

3/ 31/ 92, NO DATA

15. 15 ug/v3 = average for Quarter 1, 1992
38.96 ug/i3 = vaxioum for Quarter 1, 1992
6

6.93 ug/i3 = iinimfor Quarter 1, 1992

Denotes a 12 hour run
Denotes torn filter.
Denotes a break in filter sequence.
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WEDDI NG SAMPLER MONTHLY FLOW CHECK DATA SHEET

STATI ON NUVMBER LOCATI - 014 NN Housing Aut hority OATE 4- A
Vi

SAMPLER MODEL AND SI N | WACLA V

PO-Z2)o, 4-0 in Hg To

FQsaniper
098 1 04 P1,
FLOW APct do Po- Apcfd PI/Po, flowratea, Ditterence %

(CFM (in M) (in Ha)

b @o, 0 C) 010

al USE LOOK UP TABLE SUPPLI ED W TH 9AMPLER
DEsr GN conor TI ON % DI FFERSNCE f 4l - Gal

Qa

COWMENTS/ UNUSUAL CONDI TroNs ¢ shj ¢

OPERATCR

FORWARD COPY OF MONTHLY FLOW CHECK TO Ot RgeTOR, DI VI SION OF MONI TORI NG



